

15.09.2023

Present: Ms. Surekha Rani, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Bharat Sharma & Ms. Neha Thakur, ld. counsels for
defendant.

The present case file has been received by way of transfer vide order dated 13.09.2023 of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, KKD Courts, Delhi. The connected case has been fixed for 17.10.2023.

Put up with the connected case on **17.10.2023**.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
15.09.2023

sk