

CS246/23

SUDHA DEVI Vs. DHARM PAL GIRI AND ORS

19.12.2023

Present: Sh Ravinder Kumar, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Puran Sharma, Ld Counsel for defendants along with
defendant no.2.

PW1 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Date is sought in the month of March by both the
counsels.

Put up for RPE on 01.03.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.12.2023