

CS246/23

SUDHA DEVI Vs. DHARM PAL GIRI AND ORS

09.05.2024

Present: Ms. Lalita, Ld Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Puran Sharma, Ms. Neha Thakur and Sh Bharat
Sharma, Ld Counsel for defendants.

PW2 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for RPE on 22.07.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.05.2024