

CS246/23

SUDHA DEVI Vs. DHARM PAL GIRI AND ORS

22.07.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Bharat Sharma, Sh. Rakesh Kumar Nagpal and Sh.
Harish Chand Pathak, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

PW-3/Sandeep Goswami examined in chief. Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for defendant for cross-examining PW-3. Allowed subject to cost of Rs. 10,000/- to be paid by defendant to plaintiff.

List for cross-examination of PW-3 on 23.09.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.07.2024