

CS246/23

SUDHA DEVI Vs. DHARM PAL GIRI AND ORS

23.09.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Puran Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all defendants with
D-1 and D-2.

Counsel for defendants seek to withdraw his vakalatnama for all defendants. Allowed. Mr. Puran Sharma is discharged in this case.

Witness PW-3 Sandeep Goswami is present. Since, Counsel for defendants has withdrawn his vakalatnama, defendants are granted one last and final opportunity to cross-examine the said witness.

Previous cost not paid. Mr. Puran Sharma submits that the said cost was imposed on account of his non-availability and thus, it may be waived. At request, the same is waived.

List for cross-examination of PW-3 on 12.11.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.09.2024