

CS 246/23
SUDHA DEVI Vs. DHARM PAL GIRI AND ORS

06.11.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Son of D-1 in person.
D-2 in person.
None for D-3.

Mediation between the parties has failed.

D-1 has also moved an application seeking amendment to his written statement u/O VI Rule 17 CPC. Copy supplied. Let reply, if any, be filed to the said application within four weeks from today.

List for arguments on the said application and cross-examination of PW-3/Sandeep Goswami on 16.03.2026 to 20.03.2026.

There are three connected matters and therefore, in order to put a end to the litigation, parties are expected to assist the court. Plaintiff to file affidavit of all her witnesses within four weeks from today and the said witnesses should appear on the schedule fixed. In case any witness is to be summoned, steps be taken accordingly.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.11.2025