

CS 246/23  
SUDHA DEVI Vs. DHARM PAL GIRI AND ORS

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Gaurav Vashishth, Ld. counsel for D-1.  
D-2 in person with ld. counsel Sh.Pawan Kumar Shishodia.  
D-3 ex-parte.

PW-3/Sandeep Goswami is recalled for cross-examination. He is cross-examined and discharged.

Counsel for petitioner, on instructions, submits that plaintiff does not want to examine any other witness. Accordingly, PE is closed.

At this stage, at the joint request of the parties, matter is referred to Mediation for 18.03.2026 at 11:00 AM. List before this court for outcome of mediation, alternatively for fixing a schedule for DE on 19.03.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
17.03.2026