

CS 246/23

SUDHA DEVI Vs. DHARM PAL GIRI AND ORS

30.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ms. Santosh Dixit and Ms. Laxmi
Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Son of D-1 in person.
Ld. Counsel for D-2 through V.C.

Matter is still in Mediation.

Re-notify for 09.04.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
30.03.2026