

CS 246/23

SUDHA DEVI Vs. DHARM PAL GIRI AND ORS

09.04.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for D-1.
D-2 in person.
D-3 exparte.

Matter could not be settled in Mediation.

List this matter for evidence of D-1 on 08.06.2026 and evidence of D-2 on 11.06.2026. Both the defendants shall file their respective affidavits of evidence of all their witnesses within 4 weeks from today with advance copy to the other side. In case the timeline is not abided, defendants shall pay a cost of Rs. 10,000/- each to Shahdara Bar Association.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.04.2026