

CS 246/23

SUDHA DEVI Vs. DHARM PAL GIRI AND ORS

08.06.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Gaurav Vashishth, Ld. Counsel for D-1.
D-2 in person with Ld. Counsel.
D-3 ex-parte.

Affidavit of evidence of D-2 filed. Copy supplied.
Affidavit in evidence of D-1 also filed. Both the affidavits are not in
OCR format. Parties are directed to file the said affidavits in OCR
format.

Parties submit that they are trying to settle the matter.

List on 09.07.2026. Date of 11.06.2026 is canceled.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
08.06.2026